
Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 

Name of court:   High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts                  
                                                                                   of England and Wales, Insolvency and Companies      
                                                                                   List (ChD) 
 
Case number:  CR-2023-005464 

Registered name of the Company                          Victoria Plum Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: VictoriaPlum.com 

Any other registered name in the 12 months  
prior to Administration:  None 

Registered number:  04177694 

Registered office address:  Ernst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place,               
                                                                                  Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR 
 
Principal trading address (if different from above): Unit 2, First Point Business Park                
                                                                                  Water Vole Way, Doncaster  
                                                                                  DN4 5JP 
 
Date on which the company entered  
Administration:  29 September 2023 

Date of appointment of Joint Administrators: 29 September 2023 

 

Details of the Joint Administrators 

Samuel James Woodward Timothy Graham Vance 
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP 
2 St. Peters Square                                                  1 Bridgewater Place 
Manchester                                                               Water Lane, Leeds 
M2 3EY LS11 5QR 
 
 
Office holder number:  12030 / 26710 

 
Telephone number:  +44 113 298 2200 

 
Name of alternative person to contact about 
the Administration:  Lucy McWalters 

 



ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 5 October 2023 were deemed approved on 18 October 2023. 

 

 
 
Signed    Date ________________ 
 
S J Woodward  
Joint Administrator 
 
 
S J Woodward is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in 

England and Wales and T G Vance is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by The Institute of 
Chartered Accountants of Scotland. 

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, S J Woodward and T G Vance, 

who act as agents of the Company only and without personal liability. 
 
The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the UK General Data Protection Regulation (as 

incorporated in the Data Protection Act 2018), depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken.  Ernst & Young LLP 
and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators.  Personal data will be kept secure 
and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrator’s appointment.  The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be 

found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy. 

 

18 October 2023

http://www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy

